

### Registration of a Charge

Company Name: ELITE INVESTOR GROUP LTD

Company Number: 11588890

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 09/09/2022

#### XBC5VTJM

#### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: **08/09/2022** 

Charge code: 1158 8890 0008

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC TRADING AS KENT RELIANCE

Brief description: 8 HEADINGLY AVENUE, LEEDS, LS6 3EP

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### **Authentication of Form**

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### **Authentication of Instrument**

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: BLACKS SOLICITORS



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11588890

Charge code: 1158 8890 0008

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 8th September 2022 and created by ELITE INVESTOR GROUP LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 9th September 2022.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 13th September 2022

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# KentReliance

## **Mortgage Deed**

| Date:   08/09/20                   | J22 :  | Advance: £3                                 | 65,                    | +00          | (Receipt o      | of which is ackno                       | wledged)   |          |
|------------------------------------|--|---|------------------------|--------------|-----------------|---|--|----------|
| The Borrower:                      | ELLTE IN   | IVESTOR 9                                   | ROUF                   | מדש י        |                 |   |  |          |
| 1110 1221111                       | OneSavings Bank plc re<br>Reliance House, Sun Pi<br>and krbs.  |   |                        |              |                 |   |  |          |
| The Property:                      | 8 HE   | adingley                                    | Au                     | ENUE         | LE              | eds ls                                  | > 3EP  |          |
|                                    |  |   |                        |              | unteret.        |   |  |          |
| Land Registry Title                | Number:  | W4K14541                                    | <b>b</b> _             |              |                 |   |  |          |
| This Mortgage<br>to the Borrowe    | incorporates the OneS  | avings Bank plc Mo                          | ortgage (              | Conditions   | dated March     | 2016, a copy of                         | f which has been :   | supplied |
| 2. The Borrower by the Borrow      | with full title guarantee<br>er:   | and as a continuing                         | g securit              | ly for the p | ayment or dis   | scharge of all mo                       | onles payable to th  | he Bank  |
| a) charges t                       | he Property to the Bank  | by way of first legal                       | l mortga               | ge;          |                 |   |  |          |
| b) assigns a                       | ibsolutely to the Bank th  | e benefit of all:                           |                        |              |                 | ere |  |          |
| (i) right                          | s and claims of the Borr   | ower now or at any                          | time aga               | ainst tenan  | ts or occupie   | s of the Property                       | y or their guarantor   | 'S,      |
|                                    | s and claims of the E<br>ontractors in relation to the   |   | it any ti              | ime agains   | st managing     | agents, profess                         | sional advisors, s   | uppliers |
|                                    | antees, insurances or co   | • •   | s now or               | at any tim   | e relating to a | iny of the Proper                       | rty.   |          |
| 3. This Mortgage                   | secures further advanc   | es but does not obli                        | ige the E              | 3ank to ma   | ke them.        | •                                       |  |          |
| restriction in the without a write | hereby applies to the<br>ne following form: "No di<br>ten consent signed by<br>lank plc referred to in the | isposition of the reg<br>the proprietor for | istered of<br>the time | estate by th | ne proprietor   | of the registered                       | l estate is to be re   | gistered |
| WHERE THE BO                       | RROWER IS AN INDIV   | IDUAL OR INDIVID                            | WALS                   |              |                 |   |  |          |
|                                    | l by the Borrower(s) in th   |   |                        | each signa   | iture to be se  | parately witness                        | ed)  |          |
| Signature(s):                      |  |   | W                      | itness sign  | ature, name (   | In BLOCK CAP                            | 'ITALS), and addre   | 988:     |
|                                    |  |   |                        |              |                 |   |  |          |
| area.                              |  |   |                        |              |                 |   |  |          |
|                                    |  |   |                        |              | <u> </u>        |   | The second secon |          |
|                                    |  |   |                        |              |                 |   |  |          |
|                                    |  |   |                        |              |                 |   |  |          |

| WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY                                |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the | Borrower in the presence of the witness  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature of Director:   | Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:                      |  |  |  |  |
| Sh-  | DANIK MILLER, 304 OLDINA<br>DOM, SOWERTH BROCK MX6 HOLL                        |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Director (printed):                                    | Name of Witness (printed):   |  |  |  |  |
| ANDREW THOMAS  | DANIM MILLAD.  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature of Director:   | Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:                      |  |  |  |  |
| ryle   | DANIEL MILLER, 304 OLDMAN (NOW HOLD), 150-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100- |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Director (printed):                                    | Name of Witness (printed):   |  |  |  |  |
| AMIRO MARYAM OSMAN   | DANIEL MILLER  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature of Director:   | Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:                      |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Director (printed):                                    | Name of Witness (printed):   |  |  |  |  |
|  | engate et al.  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature of Director:   | Witness signature, name (In BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:                      |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name of Director (printed):                                    | Name of Witness (printed):   |  |  |  |  |

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

